PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6661845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YURI ANATOLY PODPALY	03/12/2020
MICHAEL GORDON ANDERSON	03/11/2020
STEVE HAWKINS	03/18/2020
ALEXANDER PETER POVILUS	03/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAWRENCE LIVERMORE NATIONAL SECURITY, LLC	
Street Address:	7000 EAST AVENUE	
City:	LIVERMORE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17229487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

BABAK TEHRANCHI Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y DOCKET NUMBER: 077518-8125.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAYME JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/Jayme Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-4-16 Assignment asfiled 077518-8125US01#page1.tif source=2021-4-16 Assignment asfiled 077518-8125US01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055948 FRAME: 0127 506615038

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL Record of Invention Case No. <u>IL-13496</u>	, entitled:			
Method for Constructing a High Voltage Insulator				
Consisting of	of Multiple Materials			
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which	ch is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s)			
1. Yuri Anatoly Podpaly	2. Michael Gordon Anderson			
3. Chris Vice	4. Steve Hawkins			
5. Alexander Peter Povilus	6.			
limited liability company, having a place of business a assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all and all inventions and discoveries found in the above-li				
	, filed on			
	, filed on			
International Application Serial No.	, filed on			
Patent to be obtained for said inventions and discover continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, are and all rights under all International Conventions for the	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or			
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will and documents relating to said invention and said Lette to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its le required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desiral	I, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts ers Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will gal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits e said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said ble to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is gnment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial			
	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the e ASSIGNEE, Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC.			
executed this	Signatura of ASSIGNOR(s)			
March 12, 2020	Yuri Anatoly Podpaly Yuri Anatoly Podpaly			
Date	Yuri Anatoly Podpaly			

LLNL Case No.: IL-13496	
executed this March 11, 2020 Date	Signature of SSIGNOR(s) Michael Gordon Anderson Michael Gordon Anderson
executed this Date	Signature of ASSIGNOR(s) Chris Vice
executed this March 18, 2020	Signatura a lighas BIGNOR(s) Sture Haufins
Date executed this March 11, 2020 Date	Signaturo at SASSIGNOR(s) Signaturo at SASSIGNOR(s) Alexander Peter Povilus Alexander Peter Povilus
Date	AICAMIUCI FEICI FOVIIUS

RECORDED: 04/16/2021